

The Senate of The State of Texas

Senator José Menéndez

District 26

<u>Media Advisory:</u> Date: December 7th, 2015 Contact: Dwight Clark 512-463-0126

Senator Menéndez Announces New District Office at Open House

San Antonio, Texas - Today, State Senator José Menéndez will officially announce the Senate District 26 office has moved to Wonderland of the Americas Mall to be more accessible and responsive to constituents. The Senate District 26 office will be located at:

Wonderland of the Americas Mall 4522 Fredericksburg Rd., Suite A-3 San Antonio, TX 78201 (use the east entrance near VIA park and ride)

Senator Menéndez will make this announcement at an Open House tonight at the new office. The Open House will take place from 4:30pm to 6:30pm. Guests will have the opportunity to visit the space, meet their Senate staff, and participate in a resource fair. The Open House is generously sponsored by Wonderland of the Americas Mall and the City of Balcones Heights.

"This office belongs to the people of Senate District 26," Senator Menéndez added. "The staff works for you and is here to solve any problem, big or small, that our constituents are facing. We chose this office because of its accessibility for senior citizens, its proximately to V.A. clinics for veterans, and it is centrally located so any constituent can stop by for assistance."

Event Information:

WHAT:	Open House to Announce the New Senate District 26 Office
WHO:	State Senator José Menéndez
WHEN:	4:30pm - 6:30pm on Monday, December 7th, 2015
WHERE:	The Senate District 26 Office Located at Wonderland of the Americas Mall 4522 Fredericksburg Rd., suite A-3, San Antonio, Texas 78201

CAPITOL OFFICE: P.O. Box 12068 Austin, Texas 78711 (512) 463-0126 Fax: (512)-463-2114 1-888-279-0648 ###

DISTRICT OFFICE: 4522 Fredericksburg Rd., Ste. A-3 San Antonio, Texas 78201 (210) 733-6604 Fax: (210) 733-6605

E-MAIL: jose.menendez@senate.state.tx.us